Training 23 Oct 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1603
1307
1369
1837
1399
1663
2048
1040
1986
1830
2034
1654
1224
1006
1899
1781
1920
2009
1352
1997
1376
1181
1130
1644
1772
1045
1767
1998
1732
1492
1156
1515
1092
1929
1897
1572
1048
1119
1315
1271

Prince Ralf is injured

Gnomes host annual gardening Olympics
Train disappears without a trace

Library books bring snacks

Coughing fit at wedding ceremony
Mosquito crushes elephant

Garden gnomes start revolution
Groceries delivered to South Pole
Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
Everyone hickups simultaneously

Tiny planet found in backyard

Gnomes start online business

928th sausage competition

Election of the dog board

Alien spa opens on the Moon

Discovery of the dog snake

New chip flavor: grass

Valentine's tree plants itself

Moonlight makes flowers dance

World peace is being restored

The Earth gets a new ecosystem

Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
School is closed down by accident
Bloodbath in the Black Forest

Lightning strikes the city

Convicted person released from prison
Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
Children's baking studio with chef Markus
Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
Magic recognized as a profession
Successful cross between deer and camel
Piggy bank gets piglets

Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
Coffee wakes up the world

Mice steal cheese from movie set
Student is late

Overcast for a year

Spiderman shows him self

An allian elected president

World leaders play hopscotch

Key: 6b2f1dda
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1507
1319
1283
1136
1029
1390
1835
1994
2044
1865
1113
1265
1976
1594
1066
1509
1400
1610
1825
1638
1309
1491
1445
2028
1733
1812
1383
2057
1248
1065
1028
1328
1350
1075
1592
1558
1194
1159
1620
1210

Wolves start jazz band

Slimness hormone discovered in sugar cubes

Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
Flying squirrels take over

Bank goes bankrupt

Invisible dog parade planned

Window blind gets stuck

Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
Cinnamon tastes like vanilla

Secret door leads nowhere

Aliens steal all socks

Mice organize cheese festival

Chemist dies during experiment

First sex change

Whales learn to dance
Tsunami in ball pit

Arc lamp rectifies

Shoe with liquorice laces released
Cruise to the South Seas

Yeti becomes fashion designer

Balloons escape the party

Aliens declare potato festival

Cats form a library and read

Clouds form opinions
Moonlight turns to cheese

Cactus grows arms

Robot baker creates world's largest cake
Time-traveling chef visits Medieval
Mermaids win gold medal

Time machine misplaces everyone at lunch
First analog camera

Northwest Passage found

Best friends become bitter arch-enemies
Referee judges wrongly

Boy learns the times table

Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
Cancer defeated for the first time
Policeman convicted of theft

Invisible art exhibit attracts massive crowds
Tornado spins into carnival

Key: 6b2f1dda
Recall time: 15 min



Training 23 Oct 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2076
1110
1020
1387
1704
1353
1585
1134
1276
1658
1755
2056
2061
1247
1471
1669
1059
1114
1818
1447
1568
1308
1420
1769
1560
1933
1320
1802
1485
2083
2071
1367
2053
1422
1008
1936
1174
1310
1737
1455

Dreams become reality show
President Push visits Africa
Nuclear power plants are banned
Penguins win the lottery

7 toaster explodes

Steam powered cars regain popularity
Llamas open bakery business
Gravity decided to take a vacation
3rd fax

King dies on horseback

Gnomes rearrange the garden
Dinosaurs become house pets
Mayor adopts cosmic pet

It's raining for the first time
Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
Angels cause accidents

Zoo swaps animals for humans
Australia allows nude beaches
Radiator explodes

Vegetables attend fashion show
Silver treasure found

Zeppelin flight over the Andes
Everyone has their own haircut
Refugees refuse to flee

Firefighter fired for poor work

Frog becomes national mascot
Vampires open a bakery
Sandwiches form a union

Pluto becomes a planet again

Flat iron activated via USB

Robot pets develop their own personalities
Square becomes round
Schoolchildren refuse to read
Beetle attends insect ball
Mermaids launch boat races

The longest person dies

The nose regresses

Vegetables create their own festival
Little Mermaid gets Botox injection
The borders are abolished

Key: 6b2f1dda
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1233
1275
1693
1121
2075
1327
1223
1263
1466
1980
1785
2069
1921
1581
1043
1169
1035
1347
1214
1341
1237
1453
1290
1197
1483
1697
2030
1872
1845
1384
1189
1460
1281
1391
1913
1373
1090
1608
1656
1801

Narrow path widened

Intergalactic bowling tournament announced
Lightning strikes pizza restaurant

Time freezes during bad hair days
Balloon festival in space

Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
Cats teach mindfulness courses
Mermaids run a surf shop

Laundry behaves like people

Mystical librarian reveals magic
Witches form a council

Sock takes a shower

Biggest demand for bicycles

Stem cell therapy legally assured
World currency forged

Doctor asks pharmacist

Computer problems at the Pentagon
Eagles promote ecotourism

Muffins become Olympic sport

Traitors flee from Earth

Time traveller wins lottery

New brain software

Pirate discovers yoga

Afri-Cola goes bankrupt

Dancing robots take over city park
Rainbows turn upside down
Schumacher wins

Robots win poetry slams with flair
Magic mushrooms inspire artists
Monkeys plan to run for presidency
Marshmallows take gymnastics classes
Wizards compete in poetry slam

Attack on Helsinki

Invisible painter creates masterpiece
Interview by Bambus

Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
Sieve sifted through a sieve

Bridges start blogging

Couple renews their vows

Key: 6b2f1dda
Recall time: 15 min
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2006
1148
1723
1126
2022
1184
1881
1123
1070
1151
1107
1324
1055
1416
2070

Penguins build igloo city

Knight's union demands higher wages
Magic wands become obsolete
Superheroes become accountants
The opening of the smallest gallery
Ruins discovered of lost city

Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
UFO sighting in Herford

New king in Vasteras

Unicorns win horse derby

Volcano erupts lemonade.

Alien learns to tap dance remarkably
Accident overshadows the race

"Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
Henry the Lion escaped

Key: 6b2f1dda
Recall time: 15 min



