Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1603	Prince Ralf is injured
2	1307	Gnomes host annual gardening Olympics
3	1369	Train disappears without a trace
4	1837	Library books bring snacks
5	1399	Coughing fit at wedding ceremony
6	1663	Mosquito crushes elephant
7	2048	Garden gnomes start revolution
8	1040	Groceries delivered to South Pole
9	1986	Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
10	1830	Everyone hickups simultaneously
11	2034	Tiny planet found in backyard
12	1654	Gnomes start online business
13	1224	928th sausage competition
14	1006	Election of the dog board
15	1899	Alien spa opens on the Moon
16	1781	Discovery of the dog snake
17	1920	New chip flavor: grass
18	2009	Valentine's tree plants itself
19	1352	Moonlight makes flowers dance
20	1997	World peace is being restored
21	1376	The Earth gets a new ecosystem
22	1181	Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
23	1130	School is closed down by accident
24	1644	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
25	1772	Lightning strikes the city
26	1045	Convicted person released from prison
27	1767	Trolls host interspecies friendship festival
28	1998	Children's baking studio with chef Markus
29	1732	Spontaneous healing of a plague patient
30	1492	Magic recognized as a profession
31	1156	Successful cross between deer and camel
32	1515	Piggy bank gets piglets
33	1092	Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
34	1929	Coffee wakes up the world
35	1897	Mice steal cheese from movie set
36	1572	Student is late
37	1048	Overcast for a year
38	1119	Spiderman shows him self
39	1315	An allian elected president
40	1271	World leaders play hopscotch

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1507	Wolves start jazz band
42	1319	Slimness hormone discovered in sugar cubes
43	1283	Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
44	1136	Flying squirrels take over
45	1029	Bank goes bankrupt
46	1390	Invisible dog parade planned
47	1835	Window blind gets stuck
48	1994	Rainbows appear in polka dot patterns
49	2044	Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
50	1865	Secret door leads nowhere
51	1113	Aliens steal all socks
52	1265	Mice organize cheese festival
53	1976	Chemist dies during experiment
54	1594	First sex change
55	1066	Whales learn to dance
56	1509	Tsunami in ball pit
57	1400	Arc lamp rectifies
58	1610	Shoe with liquorice laces released
59	1825	Cruise to the South Seas
60	1638	Yeti becomes fashion designer
61	1309	Balloons escape the party
62	1491	Aliens declare potato festival
63	1445	Cats form a library and read
64	2028	Clouds form opinions
65	1733	Moonlight turns to cheese
66	1812	Cactus grows arms
67	1383	Robot baker creates world's largest cake
68	2057	Time-traveling chef visits Medieval
69	1248	Mermaids win gold medal
70	1065	Time machine misplaces everyone at lunch
71	1028	First analog camera
72	1328	Northwest Passage found
73	1350	Best friends become bitter arch-enemies
74	1075	Referee judges wrongly
75	1592	Boy learns the times table
76	1558	Dragon becomes local celebrity chef
77	1194	Cancer defeated for the first time
78	1159	Policeman convicted of theft
79	1620	Invisible art exhibit attracts massive crowds
80	1210	Tornado spins into carnival
		·

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	2076	Dreams become reality show
82	1110	President Push visits Africa
83	1020	Nuclear power plants are banned
84	1387	Penguins win the lottery
85	1704	7 toaster explodes
86	1353	Steam powered cars regain popularity
87	1585	Llamas open bakery business
88	1134	Gravity decided to take a vacation
89	1276	3rd fax
90	1658	King dies on horseback
91	1755	Gnomes rearrange the garden
92	2056	Dinosaurs become house pets
93	2061	Mayor adopts cosmic pet
94	1247	It's raining for the first time
95	1471	Meteorite detected heading towards Earth
96	1669	Angels cause accidents
97	1059	Zoo swaps animals for humans
98	1114	Australia allows nude beaches
99	1818	Radiator explodes
100	1447	Vegetables attend fashion show
101	1568	Silver treasure found
102	1308	Zeppelin flight over the Andes
103	1420	Everyone has their own haircut
104	1769	Refugees refuse to flee
105	1560	Firefighter fired for poor work
106	1933	Frog becomes national mascot
107	1320	Vampires open a bakery
108	1802	Sandwiches form a union
109	1485	Pluto becomes a planet again
110	2083	Flat iron activated via USB
111	2071	Robot pets develop their own personalities
112	1367	Square becomes round
113	2053	Schoolchildren refuse to read
114	1422	Beetle attends insect ball
115	1008	Mermaids launch boat races
116	1936	The longest person dies
117	1174	The nose regresses
118	1310	Vegetables create their own festival
119	1737	Little Mermaid gets Botox injection
120	1455	The borders are abolished

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1233	Narrow path widened
122	1275	Intergalactic bowling tournament announced
123	1693	Lightning strikes pizza restaurant
124	1121	Time freezes during bad hair days
125	2075	Balloon festival in space
126	1327	Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
127	1223	Hurricane 'Guido' surprises meteorologists
128	1263	Cats teach mindfulness courses
129	1466	Mermaids run a surf shop
130	1980	Laundry behaves like people
131	1785	Mystical librarian reveals magic
132	2069	Witches form a council
133	1921	Sock takes a shower
134	1581	Biggest demand for bicycles
135	1043	Stem cell therapy legally assured
136	1169	World currency forged
137	1035	Doctor asks pharmacist
138	1347	Computer problems at the Pentagon
139	1214	Eagles promote ecotourism
140	1341	Muffins become Olympic sport
141	1237	Traitors flee from Earth
142	1453	Time traveller wins lottery
143	1290	New brain software
144	1197	Pirate discovers yoga
145	1483	Afri-Cola goes bankrupt
146	1697	Dancing robots take over city park
147	2030	Rainbows turn upside down
148	1872	Schumacher wins
149	1845	Robots win poetry slams with flair
150	1384	Magic mushrooms inspire artists
151	1189	Monkeys plan to run for presidency
152	1460	Marshmallows take gymnastics classes
153	1281	Wizards compete in poetry slam
154	1391	Attack on Helsinki
155	1913	Invisible painter creates masterpiece
156	1373	Interview by Bambus
157	1090	Giant potato rolls through downtown parade
158	1608	Sieve sifted through a sieve
159	1656	Bridges start blogging
160	1801	Couple renews their vows

Key: 6b2f1dda

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

161	2006	Penguins build igloo city
162	1148	Knight's union demands higher wages
163	1723	Magic wands become obsolete
164	1126	Superheroes become accountants
165	2022	The opening of the smallest gallery
166	1184	Ruins discovered of lost city
167	1881	Bubble wrap explodes unexpectedly
168	1123	UFO sighting in Herford
169	1070	New king in Västerås
170	1151	Unicorns win horse derby
171	1107	Volcano erupts lemonade.
172	1324	Alien learns to tap dance remarkably
173	1055	Accident overshadows the race
174	1416	"Burj Dubai" wants to become bigger
175	2070	Henry the Lion escaped